Christmas Bird Counts at Murphy’s Bottom, Armstrong Co., PA. 2006-2011.
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	Ciconiiformes
	2006
	2007
	2008
	2009
	2010
	2011
	
	

	Great Blue Heron
	2
	2
	1
	
	
	

	Anseriformes
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Canada Goose
	15
	54
	169
	16
	123
	49

	Mallard
	12
	11
	3
	3
	9
	17

	American Black Duck
	
	12
	
	
	
	16

	Greater Scaup
	2
	
	
	
	
	

	Lesser Scaup
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ring-necked Duck
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Common Merganser
	24
	26
	3
	
	
	11

	Wood Duck
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	Gadwall
	
	
	
	
	
	4

	Falconiformes
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Broad-winged Hawk
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Red-shouldered Hawk
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Red-tailed Hawk
	3
	7
	3
	1
	3
	1

	Sharp-shinned Hawk
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Cooper’s Hawk
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Northern Harrier
	
	
	
	
	1
	

	Golden Eagle
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bald Eagle
	1
	3
	
	
	1
	

	Osprey
	
	
	
	
	
	

	American Kestrel
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Gruiformes
	
	
	
	
	
	

	American Coot
	1
	
	
	
	
	

	Charadriiformes
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Herring Gull
	2
	6
	4
	
	
	1

	Ring-billed Gull
	1
	
	
	
	
	

	Laurus sp.
	
	
	
	
	2
	2

	Killdeer
	
	
	
	
	
	

	American Woodcock
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Galliformes
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ruffed Grouse
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Wild Turkey
	
	
	
	2
	
	

	Columbiformes
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mourning Dove
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rock Pigeon
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Strigiformes
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Barred Owl
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Great Horned Owl
	
	2
	
	
	1
	4

	Eastern Screech-Owl
	
	
	
	
	
	4

	Coraciiformes
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Belted Kingfisher
	3
	
	1
	
	
	2

	Piciformes
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Downy Woodpecker
	10
	4
	14
	3
	6
	4

	Hairy Woodpecker
	2
	1
	5
	
	1
	4

	Red-bellied Woodpecker
	5
	4
	8
	3
	4
	3

	Pileated Woodpecker
	
	1
	4
	2
	4
	2

	Yellow-bellied Sapsucker
	
	
	
	
	1
	

	Northern Flicker
	1
	1
	4
	
	2
	2

	Passeriformes
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Common Raven
	
	
	5
	
	
	

	American Crow
	10
	14
	23
	1
	11
	5

	Blue Jay
	18
	7
	7
	1
	11
	1

	Black-Capped Chickadee 
	6
	3
	7
	4
	
	

	Carolina Chickadee
	8
	
	3
	
	
	

	Chickadee sp.
	8
	25
	23
	3
	24
	15

	Tufted Titmouse
	7
	
	12
	1
	8
	11

	Red-breasted Nuthatch
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	White-breasted Nuthatch
	3
	1
	4
	2
	3
	6

	Brown Creeper
	
	
	3
	
	2
	

	Carolina Wren
	13
	
	3
	
	
	1

	Magnolia Warbler
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Yellow-rumped Warbler
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Golden-crowned Kinglet
	
	
	1
	
	3
	

	Ruby-crowned Kinglet
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	Hermit Thrush
	1
	
	1
	
	
	

	Eastern Bluebird 
	
	2
	3
	3
	5
	6

	American Robin
	
	1
	
	1
	19
	

	Northern Mockingbird
	
	1
	
	
	
	

	Cedar Waxwing
	
	
	
	
	
	

	European Starling
	
	
	
	5
	30
	

	Northern Cardinal
	11
	27
	19
	15
	15
	6

	Brown-headed Cowbird
	
	2
	
	
	
	

	Rusty Blackbird
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Common Grackle
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Red-winged Blackbird
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Eastern Towhee
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	Dark-eyed Junco
	25
	7
	3
	4
	14
	11

	American Tree Sparrow
	14
	4
	6
	8
	9
	8

	Chipping Sparrow
	
	
	
	
	
	

	White-crowned Sparrow
	
	
	
	
	
	

	White-throated Sparrow
	14
	35
	27
	13
	14
	6

	Song Sparrow
	8
	1
	11
	1
	
	4

	Fox Sparrow
	
	
	
	1
	
	

	Purple Finch
	
	
	
	
	4
	

	House Finch
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Pine Siskin
	
	
	
	
	
	

	American Goldfinch
	25
	29
	125
	40
	13
	44

	House Sparrow
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Individuals
	256
	293
	507
	133
	345
	252

	Total Species
	30
	28
	32
	22
	30
	30

	Field Participants
	8
	5
	10
	3
	8
	10


